JOHNSON COUNTY



For immediate release

22nd Annual Central Texas Beef Cattle Meeting <u>4-20-2021</u>

The 22nd annual Central Texas Beef Cattle Meeting will be held <u>on Tuesday, April 20, 2021</u> at the Johnson County Livestock Exchange, located at <u>3119 N Main Street in Cleburne, Texas.</u> Registration and steak dinner will <u>start at 5pm</u>, with program <u>starting at 5:30pm</u>.

This annual event is hosted jointly by the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Services in Bosque, Hood, Somervell and Johnson Counties. This year's program will include presentations on Beef Market Updates and Strategies with Marketing Beef in Niche Markets, by Dr. Jason Johnson, Texas AgriLife Extension Service Agriculture Economist; How I Got Started in Grassfed Beef, by Jack Cameron of Flock & Ox Farm, LLC. In Meridian.

Program and dinner is \$10/person payable by cash or check at the door. Please confirm your attendance by contacting any of the AgriLife Extension Offices: Johnson County – <u>817-556-6370</u>; Bosque County – <u>254-435-2331</u>; Hood County – <u>817-579-3280</u>; or Somervell County – <u>254-897-2809</u>.

Educational programs of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard To race, color, sex, religion, national origin, age, disability, genetic information, or veteran status. The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating. Individuals with disabilities who require an auxiliary aid, service or accommodation in order to participate in any Extension activity are encouraged to contact the County Extension Office for assistance 5 days prior to the activity.



Johnson County Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 109 W. Chambers St.] Cleburne, Texas 76033

Tel. 817.556.6370 | Fax. 817.556.6375 | AgriLifeExtension.tamu.edu

Texas A&M AgriLife Extension is an equal opportunity employer and program provider. The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating